Hundred Million) divided into 400,000,000 (Four Hundred Million) Equity 

Shares of Rs. 2/- each’ 

4.  Issue of fully paid Bonus Equity Shares in ratio of 2:5 i.e. 2 Bonus Equity Shares for 

every 5 existing Equity Shares of the Company, by capitalization of reserves to the 

extent of Rs. 158,400,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crores Eighty Four Lacs Only).